

# HOUSE . . . . . No. 583

---

---

By Messrs. Hollis of Braintree and Hannon of Braintree, petition of Herbert B. Hollis, James R. McIntyre and Barry T. Hannon that the Department of Public Works be directed to investigate relative to increasing the height and widening the span of the River Street underpass under the Southeast Expressway in the town of Braintree. Transportation.

---

---

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

---

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Eight.

---

RESOLVE PROVIDING FOR AN INVESTIGATION AND STUDY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS RELATIVE TO SAID DEPARTMENT INCREASING THE HEIGHT OF AND WIDENING THE SPAN OF THE RIVER STREET UNDERPASS UNDER THE SOUTHEAST EXPRESSWAY IN THE TOWN OF BRAINTREE.

1 *Resolved*, That the department of public works is hereby  
2 authorized and directed to make an investigation and study  
3 relative to said department increasing the height of and  
4 widening the span of the River street underpass under the  
5 Southeast expressway in the town of Braintree. Said depart-  
6 ment shall report to the general court the results of its  
7 investigations and study, and its recommendations, if any,  
8 together with drafts of legislation necessary to carry such  
9 recommendations into effect by filing the same with the clerk  
10 of the house of representatives on or before the first Wed-  
11 nesday of December, nineteen hundred and sixty-nine.

The House of Representatives of the United States of America, in Congress assembled, do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the report of the Committee on the subject of the proposed amendments to the Constitution of the United States, as reported to the House of Representatives on the 15th day of January, 1853.

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPORTED TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ON THE 15TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1853.

Resolved, That the Committee on the subject of the proposed amendments to the Constitution of the United States, do hereby report the following amendments to the Constitution of the United States, as proposed to the House of Representatives on the 15th day of January, 1853.

1. That the first section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
2. That the second section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
3. That the third section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
4. That the fourth section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
5. That the fifth section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
6. That the sixth section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
7. That the seventh section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
8. That the eighth section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
9. That the ninth section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."
10. That the tenth section of the first article of the Constitution of the United States be amended so that the words "electors" shall be changed to "electors and members of the House of Representatives."